
Sunday 27th July, 2025 
 
 
Race 29 Preliminary:  Mixed Coxed Eight 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 
1st VICTORIA 

VIC 
4       6:33.33   0.00 

 
E.Mirabelli, J.Caruso, F.Spano, B.Hearn, A.Critchell, R.Davey, J.Lee-Conway, D.Stute, 
Cox: A.Hall 

2nd TASMANIA 
TAS 

7       6:36.22 2.89 +2.89 

 
N.Ravai, L.Barker, A.Edwards, M.Wain, O.Dowling, O.Hart, A.Paynter, H.Maning, 
Cox: M.Herbert 

3rd QUEENSLAND 
QLD 

2       6:46.17 9.95 +12.84 

 
J.Mortimer, C.Davis, F.O'Loughlin, F.Atkins, J.Petrie-Repar, M.Rogers, H.Johansson, T.Wake, 
Cox: T.Shaw 

4th SOUTH AUSTRALIA 6       6:46.55 0.38 +13.22  
L.Colgrave, E.Spittle, G.Southcott, I.Graham, D.Wiersema, J.Williams, J.Schirmer, 
G.Griffith, Cox: M.Newland 

5th NEW SOUTH WALES 
NSW 

5       6:54.02 7.47 +20.69 

 
S.Berechree, J.Armstrong, M.Joines, A.Macready, N.Haloulos, J.Scott Brown, W.Clubb, 
C.Sloan, Cox: M.Milsom 

6th AUS. CAPITAL TERRITORY 
ACT 

3       7:00.19 6.17 +26.86 

 
L.Paynter, R.Sandow, J.Miller, C.Milne, T.Carlisle, H.McKee, I.Johnson, M.Cartwright, 
Cox: M.Geraghty 

 
 
Race 30 Preliminary:  Men's Coxed Eight 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 
1st NORTH ISLAND NZ 

NZL 
5       6:05.17   0.00 

 
J.McConnochie, J.Hollard, C.Potts, E.Claridge, C.Beale, D.Taylor, T.Farac, J.Henry, 
Cox: B.Kingma 
Coach: M.Munro 

2nd SOUTH AUSTRALIA 8       6:05.71 0.54 +0.54  
J.McKay, I.Zarubin, H.Wurm, A.Drayton, M.Henry, O.Evans-Wood, H.Belcher, J.Boyce, 
Cox: S.Tayeb 

3rd VICTORIA 
VIC 

4       6:07.15 1.44 +1.98 

 
J.Forsyth, S.Chin, J.Matheson, W.Hexter, M.Currie, A.Williams, J.Simpson, J.Houghton, 
Cox: A.Hall 

4th AUST CAPITAL TERRITORY 
ACT 

7       6:11.39 4.24 +6.22 

 
A.Scott, D.Outram, J.Robson, B.Haywood, H.Willis, F.Kearney, J.Rosin, D.James, 
Cox: M.Geraghty 
Coaches: T.Westgarth, K.Brodie 

5th SOUTH ISLAND NZ 
NZL 

6       6:14.42 3.03 +9.25 

 
F.Mercer, A.Fitzgerald, L.Brock, J.Compain, F.Allison, J.Mackintosh, T.Robinson, C.Moon, 
Cox: A.Tacon 
Coaches: L.Gibb, J.Wall 
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6th QUEENSLAND 
QLD 

3       6:15.63 1.21 +10.46 

 
J.Gallie, L.Hughes, M.Owen, J.Thynne, M.Talbot, P.Murphy, G.Schmidt, H.Dixon, 
Cox: T.Shaw 

7th WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
WA 

2       6:27.41 11.78 +22.24 

 
L.Bow, C.Brace, J.Armes, F.McCallum, W.Moharich, B.Parnell, K.Mueller, W.Mayne, 
Cox: H.Ranger 
Coaches: A.Steffens, G.Scattergood 

 
 
Race 31 Preliminary:  Women's Coxed Eight 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 
1st NEW ZEALAND (NTH/STH) 

NZL 
7       6:52.37   0.00 

 
M.Scott, I.Nichols, O.Ollerenshaw, O.Piebenga, E.Barr, J.Pulford, E.Bagrie, T.Negus, 
Cox: H.Baldwin 
Coaches: E.Campbell, J.Wall, L.Gibb 

2nd QUEENSLAND 
QLD 

4       6:58.93 6.56 +6.56 

 
G.Turnbull, A.O'Toole, A.Coates, G.Moffatt, L.Murphy, G.Campbell, M.Bishop, G.Montague, 
Cox: G.Bentley 

3rd VICTORIA 
VIC 

6       7:01.11 2.18 +8.74 

 
A.Tulloch, I.Rossato, G.Miller, E.Benson, V.Trentin, S.Shelton, I.Morrison, F.Murray, 
Cox: M.Herbert 

4th SOUTH AUSTRALIA 3       7:06.47 5.36 +14.10  
R.Kavanagh, V.Binns, H.Claughton, Z.Hoadley, C.McNally, D.Holland, D.Macolino, E.McKay, 
Cox: M.Newland 

5th WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
WA 

5       7:12.17 5.70 +19.80 

 
E.Griffith, C.Fleay, L.Connolly, I.Utley, N.Holland, E.O'Neill, I.Edinger, I.Hubbard, 
Cox: H.Hurworth 
Coaches: R.Dunsdon, G.Scattergood 

6th AUST CAPITAL TERRITORY 
ACT 

2       7:18.25 6.08 +25.88 

 
S.Smith, C.Neatherway, P.Gray, E.Gulbin, J.Wilson, Z.Turner, H.Griffiths, A.Mitchell, 
Cox: C.Catchpole 
Coaches: T.Westgarth, K.Brodie 

 
 
Race 32 Division 5:  Para Men's Single Scull 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 

G 
1st 

SOUTH AUSTRALIA 4       5:05.11   0.00 

 
M.Bails 

 
 
Race 33 Division 5:  Para Women's Single Scull 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 

G 
1st 

VICTORIA 
VIC 

2       5:22.54   0.00 

 
W.Griffiths 
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Race 34 Final:  Mixed Coxed Eight 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 

G 
1st 

VICTORIA 
VIC 

5       6:31.64   0.00 

 
E.Mirabelli, J.Caruso, F.Spano, B.Hearn, A.Critchell, R.Davey, J.Lee-Conway, D.Stute, 
Cox: A.Hall 

S 
2nd 

TASMANIA 
TAS 

4       6:37.26 5.62 +5.62 

 
N.Ravai, L.Barker, A.Edwards, M.Wain, O.Dowling, O.Hart, A.Paynter, H.Maning, 
Cox: M.Herbert 

B 
3rd 

QUEENSLAND 
QLD 

6       6:40.86 3.60 +9.22 

 
J.Mortimer, C.Davis, F.O'Loughlin, F.Atkins, J.Petrie-Repar, M.Rogers, H.Johansson, T.Wake, 
Cox: T.Shaw 

4th SOUTH AUSTRALIA 3       6:45.08 4.22 +13.44  
L.Colgrave, E.Spittle, G.Southcott, I.Graham, D.Wiersema, J.Williams, J.Schirmer, 
G.Griffith, Cox: M.Newland 

5th AUS. CAPITAL TERRITORY 
ACT 

2       6:53.83 8.75 +22.19 

 
L.Paynter, R.Sandow, J.Miller, C.Milne, T.Carlisle, H.McKee, I.Johnson, M.Cartwright, 
Cox: M.Geraghty 

6th NEW SOUTH WALES 
NSW 

7       6:58.12 4.29 +26.48 

 
S.Berechree, J.Armstrong, M.Joines, A.Macready, N.Haloulos, J.Scott Brown, W.Clubb, 
C.Sloan, Cox: M.Milsom 

 
 
Race 35 Final:  Men's Coxed Eight 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 

G 
1st 

SOUTH AUSTRALIA 4       6:06.18   0.00 

 
J.McKay, I.Zarubin, H.Wurm, A.Drayton, M.Henry, O.Evans-Wood, H.Belcher, J.Boyce, 
Cox: S.Tayeb 

S 
2nd 

NORTH ISLAND NZ 
NZL 

5       6:06.44 0.26 +0.26 

 
J.McConnochie, J.Hollard, C.Potts, E.Claridge, C.Beale, D.Taylor, T.Farac, J.Henry, 
Cox: B.Kingma 
Coach: M.Munro 

B 
3rd 

VICTORIA 
VIC 

6       6:09.15 2.71 +2.97 

 
J.Forsyth, S.Chin, J.Matheson, W.Hexter, M.Currie, A.Williams, J.Simpson, J.Houghton, 
Cox: A.Hall 

4th SOUTH ISLAND NZ 
NZL 

7       6:10.67 1.52 +4.49 

 
F.Mercer, A.Fitzgerald, L.Brock, J.Compain, F.Allison, J.Mackintosh, T.Robinson, C.Moon, 
Cox: A.Tacon 
Coaches: L.Gibb, J.Wall 

5th QUEENSLAND 
QLD 

2       6:15.87 5.20 +9.69 

 
J.Gallie, L.Hughes, M.Owen, J.Thynne, M.Talbot, P.Murphy, G.Schmidt, H.Dixon, 
Cox: T.Shaw 

6th AUST CAPITAL TERRITORY 
ACT 

3       6:15.88 0.01 +9.70 
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A.Scott, D.Outram, J.Robson, B.Haywood, H.Willis, F.Kearney, J.Rosin, D.James, 
Cox: M.Geraghty 
Coaches: T.Westgarth, K.Brodie 

7th WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
WA 

8       6:25.47 9.59 +19.29 

 
L.Bow, C.Brace, J.Armes, F.McCallum, W.Moharich, B.Parnell, K.Mueller, W.Mayne, 
Cox: H.Ranger 
Coaches: A.Steffens, G.Scattergood 

 
 
Race 36 Final:  Women's Coxed Eight 
Place Crew Lane       2000M Margins 

G 
1st 

NEW ZEALAND (NTH/STH) 
NZL 

5       6:49.63   0.00 

 
M.Scott, I.Nichols, O.Ollerenshaw, O.Piebenga, E.Barr, J.Pulford, E.Bagrie, T.Negus, 
Cox: H.Baldwin 
Coaches: E.Campbell, J.Wall, L.Gibb 

S 
2nd 

VICTORIA 
VIC 

6       6:54.20 4.57 +4.57 

 
A.Tulloch, I.Rossato, G.Miller, E.Benson, V.Trentin, S.Shelton, I.Morrison, F.Murray, 
Cox: M.Herbert 

B 
3rd 

QUEENSLAND 
QLD 

4       6:55.15 0.95 +5.52 

 
G.Turnbull, A.O'Toole, A.Coates, G.Moffatt, L.Murphy, G.Campbell, M.Bishop, G.Montague, 
Cox: G.Bentley 

4th SOUTH AUSTRALIA 3       7:02.63 7.48 +13.00  
R.Kavanagh, V.Binns, H.Claughton, Z.Hoadley, C.McNally, D.Holland, D.Macolino, E.McKay, 
Cox: M.Newland 

5th WESTERN AUSTRALIA 
WA 

7       7:07.07 4.44 +17.44 

 
E.Griffith, C.Fleay, L.Connolly, I.Utley, N.Holland, E.O'Neill, I.Edinger, I.Hubbard, 
Cox: H.Hurworth 
Coaches: R.Dunsdon, G.Scattergood 

6th AUST CAPITAL TERRITORY 
ACT 

2       7:18.99 11.92 +29.36 

 
S.Smith, C.Neatherway, P.Gray, E.Gulbin, J.Wilson, Z.Turner, H.Griffiths, A.Mitchell, 
Cox: C.Catchpole 
Coaches: T.Westgarth, K.Brodie 
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